So far, there have been four (4) Peer Council meetings. Yet another 
outcome is that contractor shall provide BHS outreach and engagement services by disseminating the oscER San 
Diego, oscER Jr., and alfrEDU cloud-based applications. As of Quarter 3 of FY 22-23, four hundred eighteen (418) 
people have been educated from the applications. An additional outcome is that one hundred percent (100%) of 

individuals participating in Augmented Services Program (ASP) shall be outreached to and be provided recovery-
based skills to improve self-sufficiency.